2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments

Project

County

Route

Prg

Prior Estimate

Curr Estimate

Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/L imit

Reason

1610-00-11

ASHLAND

STH-013

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

01/01/21

PARK FALLS- MELLEN

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RSRF

PRICE CO LN TO MORSE RD

9925-00-70

ASHLAND

STH-169

303

$4,000,000 - $4,999,999

$4,000,000 - $4,999,999

09/15/26

09/10/24

MELLEN - USH 2

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

STH 13 TO ASHLAND/IRON CO LN

8316-00-50

BARRON

LOC-STR

207

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

05/25/21

C CHETEK, KNAPP STREET

Advanced

R/R OPS/SAFETY RAIL WARNING DEVICES

PROGRESSIVE RR XING 186042B

1580-00-01

BARRON

USH-008

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

01/01/21

CAMERON - LADYSMITH

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS& E RSRF20

CTH SSTO CEDAR SWAMP RD

8510-01-02

BAYFIELD

STH-013

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

01/01/21

PORT WING - SUPERIOR

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E PSRS40

CTH A TODOUGLASBAYFIELD COLN

7125-00-06

BUFFALO

STH-037

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

ALMA - MONDOQVI

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

STH35TOCTHF

7150-00-00

BUFFALO

STH-054

303

$100,000 - $249,999

$100,000 - $249,999

01/01/21

WINONA - GALESVILLE

Deferred

PLAN/PLANNING DEVELOPMENT & REVIEW

MINNESOTA STATELINETO STH 35

8010-00-04

BURNETT

STH-035

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

01/01/21

SIREN - DANBURY

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RSRF 20

CTHKSTOCTHA

8560-01-04

BURNETT

STH-077

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

ST CROIX RIVER - DANBURY

Advanced

DSEIGN - FULL PS&E PSRS40

MN WI STATELNTOSTH35S

8912-00-50

CHIPPEWA

LOC-STR

207

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

05/25/21

CBLOOMER, 15TH AVE

Advanced

R/R OPS/SAFETY RAIL WARNING DEVICES

PROGRESSIVE RR XING 186013R

8912-00-51

CHIPPEWA

LOC-STR

207

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

05/25/21

C BLOOMER, 190TH AVE (TOWNLINE RD)

Advanced

R/R OPS/SAFETY RAIL WARNING DEVICES

PROGRESSIVE RR XING 186024D

8180-00-02

CHIPPEWA

STH-027

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

01/01/21

CORNELL - LADYSMITH

Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments

Project

County

Route

Prg

Prior Estimate

Curr Estimate

Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/L imit

Reason

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE CIR

STH 64 E TO CHIPPEWA/RUSK CO LN

8610-02-24

CHIPPEWA

STH-124

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

11/25/21

C CHIPPEWA FALLS, BAY STREET

Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

HIGH STREET TO BRIDGE STREET

8610-08-23

CHIPPEWA

STH-124

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

11/25/21

CHIPPEWA FALLS- BLOOMER

Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

ELM STREET TOCTH S

8600-00-61

CHIPPEWA

STH-178

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/25/21

CHIPPEWA FALLS- CORNELL

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/LFA/CULVERT LINING

CTHSTOCTHR

8600-01-75

CHIPPEWA

STH-178

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

03/25/21

C CHIPPEWA FLS,SEYMOUR CRAY SRBLVD

Advanced

CONST/MISC/TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

CTH I INTERSECTION

7854-00-73

CLARK

LOC-STR

209

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

04/25/21

T PINEVALLEY, MARSHFIELD MED CTR

Advanced

CONST/TEA/INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

USH 10/RIVER AVE INTERSECTION

7050-00-04

CLARK

STH-073

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

NEILLSVILLE - THORP

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

USH 10ETOW 19TH ST

1010-10-02

COLUMBIA

IH -039

302

$0 - $99,999

$5,000,000 - $5,999,999

05/25/21

MADISON - PORTAGE

Advanced

DES/FINAL DESIGN THRU PS& E/BRRPLE

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGES B-11-22/23

1010-10-22

COLUMBIA

IH -039

302

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

04/25/22

MADISON - PORTAGE

Advanced

RE/CONST 1010-10-82/BRRPLE

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGES B-11-22/23

1010-10-42

COLUMBIA

IH -039

302

$0 - $99,999

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

08/25/22

MADISON - PORTAGE

Advanced

UTL/CONST 1010-10-82/BRRPLE

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGES B-11-22/23

1010-10-82

COLUMBIA

IH -039

302

$0 - $99,999

$100 MILLION OR GREATER

12/12/23

MADISON - PORTAGE

Advanced

CONST/BRRPLE

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGES B11-XXX/XXX

5992-11-55

DANE

LOC-STR

206

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

07/25/21

CITY OF MADISON, UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Advanced

R/R OPS/ CROSSING SIGNALS

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments

Project

County

Route

Prg

Prior Estimate

Curr Estimate

Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/L imit

Reason

SHOREWOOD BLVD TO UNIVERSITY BAY DR

5992-11-56

DANE

LOC-STR

206

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

11/25/21

CITY OF MADISON, UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Advanced

R/R OPS CROSSING SURFACE

SHOREWOOD BLVD TO UNIVERSITY BAY DR

5992-11-57

DANE

LOC-STR

206

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

07/25/21

CITY OF MADISON, UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Advanced

R/R OPS/ CROSSING SIGNALS

SHOREWOOD BLVD TO UNIVERSITY BAY DR

5992-11-58

DANE

LOC-STR

206

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/25/21

CITY OF MADISON, UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Advanced

R/R OPS CROSSING SURFACE

SHOREWOOD BLVD TO UNIVERSITY BAY DR

5310-02-55

DANE

USH-014

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

06/25/22

SPRING GREEN - MADISON

Advanced

RR OPS/REPLACE CROSSING SURF/RCND

WISC & SOUTHERN RR XING 391751U

5845-16-27

DANE

USH-051

302

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

11/25/22

STOUGHTON - MADISON

Advanced

RE/CONST 5845-16-77/RECST

LARSON BEACH RD TO VOGES RD

4140-35-21

DOOR

STH-042

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

03/25/21

V EPHRAIM, SHORELINE STABILIZATION

Advanced

RE ACQUISTION/MISC/SHORELINE

CTHA-STH57

7220-00-09

DUNN

STH-025

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

DURAND - MENOMONIE

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

12THAVETOUSH 12E

7610-00-08

DUNN

STH-029

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

SPRING VALLEY - MENOMONIE

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

STH25STOUSH 12E

7600-00-03

DUNN

USH-012

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

RED CEDARRIVERTO 7TH ST E

7028-00-74

EAU CLAIRE

STH-312

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

03/25/21

C EAU CLAIRE, NORTH CROSSING

Advanced

CONSTR/MISC/TRF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

JEFFERS ROAD INTERSECTION

7995-02-70

EAU CLAIRE

VAR-HWY

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

04/25/21

C EAU CLAIRE, VARIOUS HIGHWAY S

Advanced

PER WISDOT ADA TRANS PLAN 331 RAMPS

STH 93, 312 & USH 12 CURB RAMPS

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP

February Amendments

Project

County

Route

Prg

Prior Estimate

Curr Estimate

Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/L imit

Reason

7995-02-72

EAU CLAIRE

VAR-HWY

303

$0 - $99,999

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

08/13/24

C EAU CLAIRE, VARIOUS HIGHWAY S

Advanced

PER WISDOT ADA TRANS PLAN 331 RAMPS

STH 93, 312 & USH 12 CURB RAMPS

1590-18-62

FOREST

USH-008

303

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

08/14/29

09/14/21

MONICO - LAONA

Advanced

CONST/PREV MAINT APPRVL 11/3/2016

WOLF & PESHTIGO BRIDGES B-21-1,10

5770-02-20

IOWA

STH-130

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

04/25/23

STH 23 - LONE ROCK

Advanced

RIGHT OF WAY RSRF20

STH 23TO STH 133

7505-00-03

JACKSON

STH-121

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

INDEPENDENCE - NORTHFIELD

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

USH 53N TO CTH FF

1370-00-73

JEFFERSON

STH-016

303

$8,000,000 - $8,999,999

$8,000,000 - $8,999,999

11/14/23

01/14/25

WATERTOWN- WAUKESHA

Deferred

CONST/PAVE REPL ,REPAIR B-28-12,-22

E MAIN ST TO ROCK RIVER ROAD

2390-08-20

KENOSHA

STH-031

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

GREEN BAY RD - CITY OF KENOSHA

Advanced

RE/PATCH,REPAIR,DIAMOND GRIND

IL STATELINE TO STH 50

3240-00-23

KENOSHA

STH-032

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

SHERIDAN ROAD

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

ALFORD PARK DRIVE TO 21ST STREET

3220-09-21

KENOSHA

STH-158

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

52ND STREET, CITY OF KENOSHA

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

IH41/94 FRONTAGE RD TOCTHH

1009-01-25

LA CROSSE

NON-HWY

290

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/25/22

LaCrosse CoSRTSYr 1of 2

Advanced

NON-INF SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

COUNTY-WIDE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

1009-01-26

LA CROSSE

NON-HWY

290

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/25/23

LaCrosse Co SRTSYr 2of 2

Advanced

NON-INF SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

REGION-WIDE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

5671-00-07

LAFAYETTE

LOC-STR

205

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

T OF DARLIGNTON, AMES ROAD

Advanced

PRELIMINARY/FINAL ENGINEERING

AMES BRANCH BRIDGE P-33-0173

5671-00-77

LAFAYETTE

LOC-STR

205

$0 - $99,999

$500,000 - $749,999

02/14/23

T OF DARLINGTON, AMES ROAD

Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments

Project

County

Route

Prg

Prior Estimate

Curr Estimate

Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/L imit

Reason

CONST OPS/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

AMES BRANCH BRIDGE B-33-0141

6999-19-00

MARATHON

VAR-HWY

303

$0 - $99,999

$750,000 - $999,999

01/01/21

WAUSAU AREA VARIOUS STREETS

Advanced

PER WISDOT ADA TRANS PLAN 926 RAMPS

BUS 51/STH52 CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

6999-19-20

MARATHON

VAR-HWY

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

09/25/24

WAUSAU AREA VARIOUS STREETS

Advanced

PER WISDOT ADA TRANS PLAN 926 RAMPS

BUS 51/STH52 CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

1300-03-06

MILWAUKEE

IH-794

303

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

01/01/21

IH 794 LAKE FREEWAY

Deferred

PE-FULL PS&E-BRIDGE REHABILITATION

WATER STREET TO CHICAGO STREET

1009-01-23

MILWAUKEE

NON-HWY

290

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/25/22

MPS SRTS Program Yr 1 of 2

Advanced

NON-INF SRTSYR 1 OF 2

DISTRICT WIDE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

2195-04-20

MILWAUKEE

STH-032

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/25/22

WELLS STREET

Advanced

RE/RECONSTRUCT NO ADDITIONAL LANES

N BROADWAY TO N PROSPECT AVE

2275-05-20

MILWAUKEE

STH-057

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

04/25/21

N 20TH ST, CITY OF MILWAUKEE

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

NORTH AVE TO HOPKINS ST

2010-03-22

MILWAUKEE

STH-175

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

11/25/22

APPLETON AVE

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

STH181TOIH 41

2545-03-22

MILWAUKEE

STH-181

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

05/25/21

76TH ST (STH 181)

Advanced

RE/INTERSECTION & SIGNAL IMP

INTERSECTION WITH HAMPTON AVENUE

1000-18-20

NORTHWEST REGION WIDE

VAR-HWY

305

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

NW REGION, PAVEMENT MARKING 2021

Deferred

CONST/TRF/PVMT MRK/STN ANNUAL PLN

VARIOUS HIGHWAY'S, NW REGION WIDE

1009-01-17

OUTAGAMIE

NON-HWY

290

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/25/22

City of Appleton SRTS Program

Advanced

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL YEAR 1 OF 2

CI APPLETON ONLY SRTSYR1

1009-01-18

OUTAGAMIE

NON-HWY

290

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/25/23

City of Appleton SRTS PRGM

Advanced

NON-INF SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments

Project

County

Route

Prg

Prior Estimate

Curr Estimate

Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/L imit

Reason

CI APPLETON ONLY YR 2 OF 2

7630-00-04

PIERCE

STH-029

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

RIVER FALLS - SPRING VALLEY

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

USH63STOCTHCCS

7620-00-04

PIERCE

STH-128

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

01/01/21

ELMWOOD - STH 64

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

STH 72 TO STH 29

1530-00-10

PIERCE

USH-010

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

PRESCOTT - ELLSWORTH

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

MN/WI STATELINETO STH 29

1530-03-77

PIERCE

USH-010

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

03/25/21

V ELLSWORTH, MAIN STREET

Advanced

CONST/MISC/TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

STH 65 TO NORTH BEULAH STREET

8010-01-24

POLK

STH-035

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

11/25/23

LUCK - SIREN

Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQ/CURB RAMP UPGRADES

STH 48 E TO POLK STREET

8070-00-76

POLK

STH-046

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

03/25/21

C AMERY, KELLER AVENUE

Advanced

CONST/MISC/TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

SNOW STREET TO YORK PARK ENTRANCE

8820-00-20

POLK

STH-048

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

11/25/23

FREDERIC - MCKINLEY

Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQ/CURB UPGRADES

STH 35 TOBASSLAKE LANE

8840-00-01

POLK

STH-087

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

01/01/21

ST CROIX FALLS- GRANTSBURG

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E CIR

240'N OF MINNESOTA ST TO 270TH AVE

1520-01-20

PORTAGE

STH-054

303

$100,000 - $249,999

$100,000 - $249,999

02/25/22

WISCONSIN RAPIDS - PLOVER

Advanced

REAL ESTATE/PSRS20

26TH STREET NORTH TOCTH B

6998-15-20

PORTAGE

STH-066

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

09/25/23

C STEVENS POINT, VARIOUS STREETS

Advanced

PER WISDOT ADA TRANS PLAN 303 RAMPS

US10/STH66 CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

2260-08-40

RACINE

STH-011

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

DURAND AVE, CITY OF RACINE

Advanced

UTIL/WE ENERGIES/CITY RACINE

KEARNEY AVETO STH 32

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP

February Amendments
Prior | Curr
Project County Route |Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate Sched | Sched Title/Concept/L imit Reason
3180-00-76 | RACINE STH-036 | 303 | $13,000,000 - $13,999,999 | $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 01/10/23 | 01/10/23 | STH 36/STH 11 BURLINGTON BYPASS Decrease

CONST/RESURFACING

STH 83TO STH 20

5650-01-51| ROCK STH-059 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/21 | EVANSVILLE - EDGERTON Advanced

RR OPS/WARNING DEVICE UPDATE/MISC

WISC & SOUTHERN XING 391661V

8180-00-01| RUSK STH-027 303 | $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/21 | CORNELL - LADYSMITH Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS& E RSRF20

CHIPRUSK COLNTOUSH 8

5255-01-20 | SAUK STH-023 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/21 | MINERAL POINT - SPRING GREEN Advanced

RE OPS FOR 5255-01-73

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGE TO USH 14

5090-05-61 | SAUK STH-033 303 | $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 08/08/23 | REEDSBURG - BARABOO Advanced

CONST/WATER MAIN/SANITARY SEWER

W MULBERRY ST TOEV LIMITS

5090-05-72| SAUK STH-033 303 | $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 08/08/23 | C BARABOO, EIGHTH STREET Advanced

CONST/SANITARY SEWER/WATER MAIN

W CITY LIMIT TO LINCOLN AVENUE

5880-01-20 | SAUK USH-012 | 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/21 | MAUSTON - WISCONSIN DELLS Advanced

RE OPS FOR 5880-01-70

NORTH COUNTY LINETO STH 13

6145-01-00 | SAUK USH-012 | 303 | $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/21 | WISCONSIN DELLS - BARABOO Advanced

DESIGN-FULL PS&E PVYRPLA

STH13TOCTHA

8140-00-09 | SAWYER STH-027 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/21 | OJBWA - STONE LAKE Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E PSRS40

STH70ETO STH 40

8520-01-06 | SAWYER STH-077 303 | $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/21 | HAYWARD - CLAM LAKE Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E PSR40

CTH OO TOHOLLYWOOD RD

8080-05-73| ST. CROIX STH-035 | 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/21 | VILLAGE NORTH HUDSON, 6TH STREET Advanced

CONSTR/MISC/TRF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

LAKE MALLALIEU BRIDGE - SOMMERS ST

8949-00-81| ST. CROIX USH-012 | 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/21 | HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments

Project

County

Route

Prg

Prior Estimate

Curr Estimate

Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/L imit

Reason

CONST/MISC/TRF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

STH 65 NORTH TO USH 63 NORTH

1550-02-08

ST. CROIX

USH-063

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

01/01/21

BALDWIN - CLEAR LAKE

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

USH 12 W TO POLK COUNTY LINE

1000-12-32

STATEWIDE

NON-HWY

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

04/25/21

COLLEGE OF MENOMINEE NATION

Advanced

ADMIN- TRAINING/NSTI PROGRAM

FY21 NATL SUMMER TRANSINSTITUTE

1000-12-33

STATEWIDE

NON-HWY

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

04/25/21

LAC COURTE OREILLES OJBWE COLLEGE

Advanced

ADMIN - TRAINING/NSTI PROGRAM

FY21 NATL SUMMER TRANSINSTITUTE

1000-12-34

STATEWIDE

OFF-SYS

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

03/25/21

FFY21 TRANS PROGRAM

Advanced

ADMIN - TRAINING OJT/SS PROGRAM

OJT/SS PROGRAM FY 2021

1000-01-48

STATEWIDE

VAR-HWY

305

$0 - $99,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

06/08/21

STATEWIDE, EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING

Advanced

TRF OPS/EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING

LOCATIONS ON STN PER ANNUAL PLAN

1000-01-49

STATEWIDE

VAR-HWY

305

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

03/25/21

STATEWIDE, POPULATION SIGN INSTALL

Advanced

TRF OPS/POPULATION SIGNS INSTAL

LOCATIONS ON STN PER ANNUAL PLAN

1009-01-28

STATEWIDE

VAR-HWY

290

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

04/25/22

WI Bike Fed Dane Co SRTSYr 2

Advanced

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL YR 2 OF 2

DANE CO SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL

1610-01-11

TAYLOR

STH-013

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

01/01/21

MEDFORD - PRENTICE

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS& E RSRF20

CTHM ETO STH 102

9225-00-03

TAYLOR

STH-102

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

01/01/21

CHELSEA - SPIRIT

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

CTH D TO PRICE COUNTY LINE

7560-00-01

TREMPEALEAU

STH-095

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

01/01/21

ARCADIA - BLAIR

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E RESURFACE

STH93TOUSH 53N

3190-11-20

WALWORTH

STH-036

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

SPRINGFIELD TO BURLINGTON

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments

Project

County

Route

Prg

Prior Estimate

Curr Estimate

Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/L imit

Reason

STH120 TOSTH 11

1310-17-70

WALWORTH

STH-050

303

$12,000,000 - $12,999,999 | $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

02/08/22

06/08/21

GENEVA RD, TOWN WHEATLAND

Decrease

CONST/RESURFACE

GRAND GENEVA WAY TOCTH O

3170-12-20

WALWORTH

STH-050

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

DELAVAN - LAKE GENEVA

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

GENEVA NATIONAL TO FOREST

3110-03-23

WALWORTH

STH-059

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

02/25/23

MILTON TO WHITEWATER

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

WCL TOWILLISRAY ROAD

8550-00-02

WASHBURN

STH-077

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/21

MINONG - HAYWARD

Advanced

DESIGN - FULL PS&E PSRS40

CTHM TOSTH 27N

4060-00-25

WASHINGTON

STH-028

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

MAYVILLE TO KEWAUSKUM

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

WEST WASHINGTON CO LN TO USH 45

4010-18-20

WASHINGTON

STH-144

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

02/25/23

WEST BEND - WALDO

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

SKYLINEDR TO NCL

2300-08-20

WASHINGTON

STH-167

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

HOLY HILL ROAD

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

STH 164 TO WOLF ROAD

3100-00-25

WAUKESHA

STH-067

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/21

ELKHORN TO EAGLE

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

USH 12 TO STH 59

2810-08-20

WAUKESHA

STH-164

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

08/25/22

BIG BEND DR, TOWN OF VERNON

Advanced

RE/RECONSTRUCT, NO ADDL LANES

HENNEBERRY AVE TO DENOON RD

4110-32-21

WINNEBAGO

USH-045

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

03/25/22

FOND DU LAC-OSHKOSH

Advanced

RE/ REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

SCL-SCPL OSHKOSH

7020-00-71

WOOD

STH-173

303

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

11/11/25

05/10/22

WYEVILLE - BABCOCK

Advanced

CONSTR/RESURFACE

JUNEAU COLN TO STH 80

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments
Prior | Curr

Project County Route |Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate Sched | Sched Title/Concept/L imit Reason
6999-21-00 | WOOD VAR-HWY | 303 | $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/21 | C WISCONSIN RAPIDS, VARIOUS STREETS Advanced

PER WISDOT ADA TRANS PLAN 412 RAMPS

STH 13/54/73 CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
6999-21-20 | WOOD VAR-HWY | 303 | $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/24 | C WISCONSIN RAPIDS, VARIOUS STREETS Advanced

PER WISDOT ADA TRANS PLAN 412 RAMPS

STH 13/54/73 CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

10



2021-2024 STIP
Feburary Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate Orig Sched [Curr Sched Title/Limit/Concept Reason
Work Zone Data Exchange
(WzZDx)/Statewide Real time Lane
0600-01-32| Statewide | Non-Hwy 303 $0-$99,999 $100,000-$249,999 3/25/2021 |Closure Sys/[FHWA WZDx Grant  [Advanced
FY21 Technology Transfer (T2)/T2
Training/ADA & Culvert Design
0600-01-33| Statewide | Non-Hwy 389 $0-$99,999 $0-$99,999 3/25/2021 |Training Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Perioc
Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased
Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2021-2024 STIP
February Amendments

CY2021 Wisconsin Employment Transportation Assistance Program (WETAP) - FTA Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula Grant Funds

Subrecipient Counties Served Project Type Award Local Match
Higher Expectations Racine Opearating and Vanpool $38,131 $38,131
Kenosha Achievement Center |Kenosha, Racine, Walworth Mobility Management and Vehicle Loans $56,155 $14,039
PtherantSoaalSercesta A . _ Mobility Management and Vehicle Loans $48,499 $12,125
q Calumet, Outagamie, Waupaca, Winnebago
andtppenil Operating $57,215 $57,215
Totals $200,000 $121,570

CY2021 Wisconsin Employment Transportation Assistance Program (WETAP) - FTA Section 5311 Rural Area Formula Grant Funds

Subrecipient Counties Served Project Type Award Local Match
DorTran Door Mobility Management and Vehicle Loans $30,410 $7,603
Adams, Brown, Calumet, Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Door,
Florence, Fond du Lac, Forest, Grant, Green, Green Lake,
lowa, Juneau, Kewaunee, LaFayette, Langlande, Lincoln, Mobility Management and Vehicle Loans $390,415 $97,604
Forward Service Corp. Manitowoc, Marinette, Menominee, Oconto, Oneida,
Outagamie, Portage, Price, Richland, Rock, Sauk,
Shawano, Sheboygan, Taylor, Vilas, Waushara, Operating $30,223 $30,223
Winnebago, and Wood
Kenosha Achievement Center Kenosha, Racine, Walworth Mobility Management and Vehicle Loans $1,999 $500
NEWCAP Brown, Florence, Forest, Marinette, Oconto, Oneida, Mobility Management and Vehicle Loans $78,096 $19,524
Shawano, Vilas Operating $5,178 $5,178
SWCAP Brown’ Dane’ Grant, Green’ |Owa’ Lafayette’ Marinette’ M0b|l|ty Management and Vehide Loans $741,207 $185,302
Menominee, Oconto, Richland, Sauk Operating (Vanpool) $108,409 $108,409
Mobility Management and Vehicle Loans $32,605 $8,151
Western Dairyland EOC, Inc. Buffalo, Eau Claire, Jackson, Trempealeau
Operating $1,863 $1,863
Totals $1,420,404 $464,355



2021-2024 STIP

February Amendments
CY2021 Section 5310 Program Projects - Rural and Small Urban Areas
Subrecipient Counties Served Project Type Project Detail Award Local Match
ADVOCAP, Inc. Winnebago Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $31,875 $31,875
Aptiv, Inc. La Crosse, Monroe, Jackson Vehicle - Expansion 1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
Barron Co. Developmental Svcs.  Barron Vehicle - Replacement |1 Bariatric Van, Rear-load $40,000 $10,000
Black River Industries, Inc. Taylor, Price Vehicle - Replacement |1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $41,600 $10,400
Brooke Industries, Inc. Fond du Lac, Green Lake Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus $57,400 $14,350
Adams, Ashland, Barron, Bayfield,
Buffalo, Burnett, Chippewa, Clark, Mobility Management | Call-center; mobility management $86,046 $21,512
Crawford, Douglas, Dunn, Eau Claire,
Florence, Forest, Grant, lowa, Iron,
Center for Independent Living - |Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Lafayette,
Western WI Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Monroe,
Oneida, Pepin, Pierce, Polk, Portage,
- - Volunteer Drivers; Travel
Price, Richland, Rusk, Sauk, Sawyer, Operating Assistance o $413,344 $413,344
St. Croix, Taylor, Trempealeau, Coordination
Vernon, Vilas, Washburn, Wood
Challenge Center, Inc. Douglas Vehicle - Replacement |1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
City of Stevens Point Portage Mobility Management | Call-Center; Mobility Management $115,520 $28,880
Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $59,288 $59,288
County of Adams Adams Vehicle - Replacement |1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $41,600 $10,400
County of Calumet Calumet Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers, Demand Response $16,262 $4,065
Vehicle - Expansion 1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
County of Columbia Columbia Vehicle - Replacement | 1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
County of Dodge Dodge Vehicle - Replacement |1 Minivan, Side-load $32,800 $8,200
oy o feer Jefferson Mob.ility Manage.ment Mob'ili.ty Management services $66,989 $16,747
Vehicle - Expansion 1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
County of Kenosha Kenosha Operating Assistance  |Accessible Medical Service $23,331 $23,331



2021-2024 STIP

February Amendments
County of Langlade Langlade Vehicle - Replacement | 1 Medium Bus (Lg.) - Honeycomb $59,200 $14,800
County of Manitowoc Manitowoc Mobility Management  |Mobility Management services $68,682 $17,171
County of Monroe Monroe Vehicle - Replacement |1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $41,600 $10,400
County of Racine Racine Mobility Management |Mobility Management services $19,242 $4,811
County of Richland Richland Operating Assistance Demand-response Transportation $11,172 $11,172
County of Rock Rock Mobility Management | 1-on-1 & Group Travel Training $52,149 $13,037
County of Rusk Rusk Mobility Management | Mobility Management services $39,247 $9,812
County of Sauk Sauk Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers; Fixed-route service $52,626 $52,626
County of Sawyer / Lac Courte .. - .
Oreilles Barron, Washburn, Sawyer, Mobility Management  |Mobility Management services $108,232 $27,058
County of Shawano Shawano Vehicle - Replacement |1 Large Bus - Honeycomb $86,400 $21,600
Operating Assistance Volunteer Dri 14,694 14,694
County of Sheboygan Sheboygan 2 : g~ oun 'eer rvers $ :
Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus $57,400 $14,350
County of Vernon Vernon Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $10,582 $10,582
. . Demand-response & Volunteer
County of Waupaca Waupaca Operating Assistance i $6,821 $6,821
Drivers
Crawford Co. Opportunity Center |Crawford, Grant Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus $57,400 $14,350
. . Green Lake, Marquette, Waushara, . . . .
Disabilities Services, Inc. : Operating Assistance Fixed Route service $41,618 $41,618
Winnebago, and Fond Du Lac.
Diversified Services, Inc. Burnett, Polk Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus (Lg.) - Honeycomb $58,100 $14,525
Mobility Management | Mobility Management services $65,141 $16,285
Door-Tran, Inc. Door
Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers & Voucher $22,387 $22,387
East Shore Industries, Inc. Kewaunee Vehicle - Expansion 1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $41,600 $10,400
Polk, Barron, Burnett, St. Croix, Pierce, . .
Endeavors Adult Develop. Center b Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus - Honeycomb $58,800 $14,700
and Dunn
Green Valley Enterprises, Inc. Dodge Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus-Honeycomb $58,800 $14,700



2021-2024 STIP

February Amendments
Greenco Industries, Inc. Green, Lafayette Vehicle - Replacement |1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
Hodan Community Svcs. lowa, Lafayette, Grant Vehicle - Replacement |1 Large Bus $79,200 $19,800
Travel Training & Mobilit
. . Mobility Management Y ning e $41,813 $10,453
Lutheran Social Services of WI . . Management
qU . Outagamie, Winnebago,
and pper Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers; Elderly Cycling $24,213 $24,213
Muskego Senior Taxi Service, Inc. |Waukesha Operating Assistance Volunteer Driver Program $38,041 $38,041
Mobility Management | Mobility Management services $41,537 $10,384
New Hope Center, Inc. Calumet, Manitowoc Operating Assistance Fixed Route service $36,480 $36,480
Vehicle - Replacement |1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $41,600 $10,400
Mobility Management | Mobility Management services $73,564 $18,391
NEWCAP, Inc. Marinette, Oconto
Operating Assistance Medical Mileage Reimbursement $5,552 $5,552
North Central Health Care Marathon, Lincoln Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus $57,400 $14,350
North Country Independent Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, Mobility Management | Mobility Management services $22,173 $5,543
Living Iron, Price, Sawyer and Washburn Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers & Voucher $99.750 $99.750
Program ' '
Northwoods, Inc. Columbia, Marquette, Sauk Vehicle - Replacement | 1 Medium Bus $57,400 $14,350
Opportunity Develop. Centers Portage Vehicle - Replacement |1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
Opportunity of NC Wisconsin Marathon, Wood, Portage Vehicle - Replacement | 1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
RSVP of Rock County, Inc. Rock Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $11,638 $11,638
. . Ashland, Bayfield Douglas, and . .. .
Senior Connections, Inc. Vehicle - Replacement 1 Minivan, Side-load $32,800 $8,200
Washburn
Southwest Opportunities Center |Grant Vehicle - Replacement |1 Large Bus $79,200 $19,800
Southwest Wisconsin Community Mobility Management | Call-Center; Mobility Management $201,334 $50,334
Action P Grant, Green, lowa,
cilleinl P Rl Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $187,078 $187,078
St. Coletta of Wisconsin, Inc. Jefferson, Dodge, Waukesha Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus $57,400 $14,350
The Threshold, Inc. Washington Vehicle - Replacement |1 Minibus, Dual-Axle $47,300 $11,825




2021-2024 STIP

February Amendments
Tomahawk Area Interfaith . . . Operating Assistance Volunteer Drivers $13,241 $13,241
Lincoln, Oneida, Price

Volunteers Vehicle - Replacement | 1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $41,600 $10,400
; . La Crosse, Crawford, Monroe, Vernon,

Tri-State Regional Ambulance, . . ..

Inc Grant, Juneau, lowa, Richland, and Vehicle - Replacement |1 Minivan, Rear-load $32,800 $8,200
' Sauk

Ventures Unlimited, Inc. Washburn Vehicle - Replacement |1 Bariatric Van, Side-load $41,600 $10,400

Vernon Area Rehabilitation Sauk, Columbia, Richland, Juneau, La

Center. Inc Crosse, Vernon, Crawford, Monroe, | Vehicle - Replacement | 1 Medium Bus $57,400 $14,350

L Adams. Grant and lowa Counties
VIP Services, Inc. Walworth Vehicle - Replacement |1 Medium Bus $57,400 $14,350
$3,799,860 $1,777,762



	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1





